commercial and residential properties. The Group currently has property projects under

development in 12 cities which are located in the three regions including northern China,

Shanghai city and its surroundings and Hainan province, as well as the overseas real estate

development projects.

Set out below is the summary of the audited financial information of the Group as

extracted from its annual report and the Results Announcement for the three years ended 31

December 2014:

As at 31 December
2014 2013 2012

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

Net assets 6,276,942 6,630,960 5,799,835

For the year ended 31 December
2014 2013 2012

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

Revenue 1,579,612 2,227,663 1,122,891
(Loss)/profit before

income tax (916,090) (71,246) 872,607
(Loss)/profit attributable to owners of the

Company (438,468) 79,347 554,702

LETTER FROM THE BOARD

– 20 –

SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE

Set out below is the shareholding structure of the Company (i) immediately before

Completion; and (ii) immediately after Completion and as at the Latest Practicable Date.

Immediately before Completion

Immediately after Completion
and as at the Latest

Practicable Date
Number of

Shares

Approximate

%

Number of

Shares

Approximate

%

Vendors
First Vendor (Note 1a) 2,326,560,000 15.64 – –
Second Vendor (Note 1b) 2,932,000,000 19.70 – –
Third Vendor (Note 1c) 455,175,000 3.06 – –
Fourth Vendor (Note 1d) 39,900,000 0.27 – –
Fifth Vendor 500,000,000 3.36 – –

Subtotal 6,253,635,000 42.03 – –

Selling Shareholder (Note 2) 1,571,000,000 10.56 381,000,000 2.56
China Alliance Properties

Limited (Note 3) 2,431,815,000 16.34 2,431,815,000 16.34
Mr. Tang Jian (Note 4) 10,000,000 0.07 10,000,000 0.07
Offeror and parties acting in

concert with it – – 7,443,635,000 50.03
Public Shareholders 4,612,901,515 31.00 4,612,901,515 31.00

Total 14,879,351,515 100.00 14,879,351,515 100.00

Notes:

(1a) The First Vendor is wholly-owned by Mr. Dai;

(1b) The Second Vendor is owned as to 85% by the First Vendor;

(1c) The Third Vendor is indirectly owned as to 75% by Mr. Dai; and

(1d) The Fourth Vendor is wholly-owned by Mr. Dai.

(2) The Selling Shareholder is wholly-owned by Miss Jiang Weiting. The Selling Shareholder has become
a public Shareholder upon Completion.

(3) According to published information, Mr. Guo Guangchang has 58% control of Fosun International
Holdings Ltd., which has 100% control of Fosun Holdings Limited, which has 79.6% control of Fosun
International Limited, which has 100% control of Shanghai Fosun High Technology (Group) Company